#### 505787071 11/22/2019

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5833899

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DAVID STIRLING TAYLOR	11/23/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STIRLING MOULDED COMPOSITES LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNITS 10/11, ALLIANCE BUSINESS PARK CORPORATION STREET	
City:	ACCRINGTON	
State/Country:	GREAT BRITAIN	
Postal Code:	BB5044	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	RE41346
Patent Number:	RE42689
Patent Number:	RE43994
Patent Number:	RE43441
Patent Number:	RE44851
Patent Number:	RE45402

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)577-7007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3125777000

Email: twas@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY LLP

Address Line 1: 120 S. LASALLE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2100

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1347-85252	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZACHARY VAN ENGEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Zachary Van Engen/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/22/2019	

PATENT 505787071 REEL: 051084 FRAME: 0188

# Total Attachments: 3 source=Taylor\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Taylor\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Taylor\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 051084 FRAME: 0189

1/8/cm +10581-4	531 Rec'd PCT 10 0307820		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 04 - 10 - 1	2002 I U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner c 102056			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
TAYLOR, David Stirling	Name: Stirling Moulded		
,	Composites Limited Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Tres Tree No			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment	Units 10/11, Alliance		
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: Business Park		
Other	Corporation Street		
	Accrington Great Britain BB5 ORR City:State:Zip:		
Execution Date: Nov.23,2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) PCT/GB00/02687	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ☑ No (6/030782		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	10		
Name: Harrison & Egbert	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40		
Internal Address:	区 Enclosed		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
60 × 0×580 40,00 0	8. Deposit account number:		
Street Address: 412 Main St., 7th Floor	08-0879		
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
John S. Egbert 1-8.02			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet attachments, and documents:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

. . . .

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012780AFRAME: 0913

**REEL: 051084 FRAME: 0190** 

## ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT WHEREAS

NAME(S) AND ADDRRESS(ES) OF INVENTORS

David Stirling TAYLOR
Stirling Moulded Composites Limited
Unit 10 Alliance Business Park
Corporation Street
Accrington, BB5 ORR
UNITED KINGDOM

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has invented and owns a certain invention entitled

TITLE OF INVENTION

FLEXIBLE MATERIAL

PARTICULARS OF APPLICATION

For which application for Letters

Patent of the United States has been

filed on July 13, 2000

under Serial No. PCT/GB00/02687, and

WHEREAS

Stirling Moulded Composites Limited Units 10/11 Alliance Business Park Corporation Street Accrington, BB5 ORR UNITED KINGDOM

(a corporation of Great Britain)

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW THEREFORE TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted

NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF ASSIGNEE(S)

Section 1.

PATENT REEL: 012780 FEAME: 0914

REEL: 051084 FRAME: 0191

ASSIGNOR hereby convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon their request, be provided promptly will all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver ASSIGNEE or its representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this day of

23 November 2001

Stirlin

NAMES OF INVENTOR(S)

**RECORDED: 01/08/2002** 

**RECORDED: 11/22/2019** 

**REEL: 051084 FRAME: 0192**